31200

5

 \sim

-

8.12

E

83

Vol. <u>M83</u> Page _____

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DALE O. WOODS, KAREN WOODS and JEFFREY WOODS, hereinafter called the Grantors, for the consideration hereinafter stated to the Grantors paid by RONALD PAUL BOREN, hereinafter called the Grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee, and Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon,

MIC 13055 WARRANTY DEED

Lot 1 in Block 10 of FAIRVIEW ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to the following:

l. Sewer and water use charges, if any, due to the City of Klamath Falls.

2. Any encroachments, unrecorded easements, violations of conditions, covenants and restrictions, and any other matters which would be disclosed by a correct survey. 3. Proof that there are no parties in possession, claiming to be in possession, other than above vestees. 4. Any statutory liens for labor or material, including liens for contributions due to the State of Oregon unemployment compensation and for workmen's compensation, which have now gained or hereafter may gain priority over the lien of the insured mortgage, which liens do not now

To Have and to Hold the above described premises unto the said Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors and

And Grantor hereby covenants to and with Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those assumed by Grantee above and those imposed by the Grantee and that Grantor will warrant and for ever defend the said premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

true and actual consideration paid for this stated in terms of dollars, is \$33,900.00. However, the transfer, actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the consideration. In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may be made of the property described in this instrument. A buyer should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses. In Witness Whereof the Grantons have

In Witness Whereof, the Grantors have instrument this 2 day of Mec., 1983. executed this

Dale O. Woods

STATE OF OREGON

SS. County of Klamath Dec

<u>c 2</u>, 1983. Personally appeared the above named Dale O. Woods acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before medicine NOTARY PNP IO for Oregon

-1-

NOTARY FUBLIO for Oregon My Commission expires: 6-16-84 E C STR റ്

مربع ما ووقيد مربع وم مربع ما ووقيد مربع

Non (1)	-))		20655
KAREN WOODS			
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.		
County of Klamath)		
<u>Nec- 120</u> ,	1983.		oods and
C Personally a acknowledged the deed IC	ppeared the al foregoing inst	oove named Karen W rument to be her volunta	ry act and
Before me:			
OF ETVAL CENE	for Oregon		
My Commission	n expires:		
JEFFREX WOODS	5		
STATE OF OREGON)		
County of Klamath) SS.		
Doc 2	, 1983.		
Personally	appeared the	above named Jeffrey trument to be his volunt	Woods and ary act and
acknowledged th	e foregoing ins	above named services trument to be his volunt	
Befone me:	Amples)		
NOTARY. PUBL	TC for Oregon	 	
Grantof s name a	on expires: 6-16	Grantee's name and addr	ess:
*******	ind address.	Ronald Paul Boren	
Dale O. Woods Karen Woods			
Jeffrey Woods 1660 Old Fort	Rd.	1626 Sargent Klamath Jullo, OR 9	7601
KIAMATH FAUS,O	rego The	Mail tax statements to	:
After recording		Ronald Paul Borent	
Ronald Paul Bor	Un 1- Pen	Clo Klamath 12 Fed Klamath Falls, OK	97601
Clumata Fall	STATE OF OREGON	#09-12552	
540 Main .	County of Klama) 55.	
		that the within instru	iment
for	was received for December	1983. at $3:2$	5
recorder's	o'clock P	M, and recorded	$\frac{1}{4}$ or
use		ee/file/ instrument/micr ord of Deeds of said cou	

County Clerk Title Bie hn. Evelvn Name By <u>Ham</u> Fee: \$8.00 22